APR20’22 pt1 1:19 RCUD

New Hasm hive

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation

Victoria F. Sheehan William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu Bureau of Right-of-Way
and the Honorable Council May 4, 2022

State House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

The Department of Transportation, Bureau of Right-of-Way, requests authorization to pay a property
owner $52,478.31 as documented in the Contemplated Awards list, for amounts greater than $5,000.00
for the period extending from April 21, 2022, through April 25, 2022, effective upon approval by
Governor and Council.

Funding is available based on the following: FY 2022
04-096-096-963515-3054
Consolidated Federal Aid

401-500877
Land and Interest in Land $52.478.31

EXPLANATION

These contemplated award payments are being submitted for approval to compensate a property owner,
for impacts resulting from transportation improvement projects. The Department certifies that the
payments will be made in accordance with all applicable State and Federal regulations as they relate to
property acquisition and relocation.

Respectfully,

lhm F. )AL..J..,_,,

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

VFS/pfe
Attachment

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING 7 HAZEN DRIVE » P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3734 » FAX: 603-271-3914 « TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



New Humpihire THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation

Victoria F. Sheehan William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner

CONTEMPLATED AWARDS

Project: LOUDON-CANTERBURY; 29613
IR&FPéITOy\)/EMENTS TO ENHANCE TRAFFIC OPERATIONS AND

OWNER: [Parcel #005] CLERK OF NHBTLA OR FILLMORE
NDUSTRIES, INC.

NH BOARD OF TAX & LAND APPEALS $49,400.00
FINDING = $55,000.00
INTEREST gFEbERAL PARTICIPATION) = $3,078.31
TOTAL = $5,600.00
1/31/2020 - AWARDED $5,600.00 AND REFUSED
-DEPOSIT OF DAMAGES WITH CLERK NHBTLA IN AMOUNT
OF $5,600.00
BALANCE FOR APPROVAL...$49,400.00

(PURCHASE OF LAND AND RESULTANT DAMAGES-REGULAR)

OWNER: arcel #005] CLERK OF NHBTLA OR FILLMORE
DUSTRI S, INC.

NH BOARD OF TAX & LAND APPEALS $3,078.31
FINDING = $55,000.00
INTEREST (FEDERAL PARTICIPATION) = $3,078.31
TOTAL = $5,600.00
1/31/2020 - AWARDED $5,600.00 AND REFUSED
- DEPOSIT OF DAMAGES WITH CLERK NHBTLA IN AMOUNT
OF $5,600.00
BALANCE FOR APPROVAL...$3,087.31

TOTAL CONTEMPLATED AWARDS: $52,478.31

DATED: APRIL 9, 2022

ADAM M. SMITH
ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING » 7 HAZEN DRIVE » P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3734 » FAX: 603-271-3914 « TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



